
State of New Mexico Disclaimer

6. The comparison to the Medicare fee schedule is not applicable at the diagnosis code level of detail for 
psychiatric hospitals or rehabilitation hospitals for inpatient hospital services or at the procedure code 
level of detail for psychiatric hospitals for outpatient hospital services.

Disclaimer:
The following data is prepared on behalf of the State of New Mexico Human Services Department (HSD), 
and is intended to supplement the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" 
document dated August 5, 2022. 

This data should be considered in addition to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – 
Phase 2", which provides documentation and additional detail on the data sources, methodology, and 
disclosures.

CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association

Notes:

The CY2021 New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates represent the comparison of 
the New Mexico FFS rates to the selected benchmark FFS rates for the corresponding service.

2. 

CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid managed care expenditures reflect managed care encounters and FFS 
claims after exclusions have been applied. See Data Sources and Time Period in the "Provider Rate 
Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document for the impact and list of exclusions 
applied to the claims data. 

Colorado predominantly uses FFS for Medicaid payments, therefore, Colorado’s FFS fee schedule 
accurately reflects actual Medicaid payments to providers in the state. 

1. 

4. 

The other three benchmark states (Arizona, Louisiana, and Washington) predominantly use managed 
care for Medicaid payments. Medicaid managed care payments can vary significantly from FFS rates 
in some states given the ability for MCOs to negotiate payment rates. The current variations between 
managed care payments and the FFS fee schedule rates in Arizona, Louisiana, and Washington are 
unknown

5.

The CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates represent the 2021 New Mexico FFS rates and those for each of the 
selected benchmarks for the corresponding service.

3.



State of New Mexico Inpatient Hospital
Service Area Summary

DRG/Diagnosis

Service Area: Inpatient Hospital
MS-DRG Summary

Service Subgroup: General Acute Hospitals 
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY2021 Relative Weights (v39)3

MS-DRG Codes Expenditures  Number of 
Discharges 

Proportion of 
Service Subgroup 

Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent 
of Average FFS 

Equivalent

Average NM FFSE 
Percent of Average 

Medicare
New Mexico Medicare

All MS-DRG Codes 284,523,640$           37,077                      100% 117% 72% N/A N/A
Top 20 MS-DRG Codes 106,888,092$           18,432                      38% 112% 63% N/A N/A

871 Septicemia or Severe Sepsis W/O MV >96 Hours W MCC 14,293,593$             1,035                        5% 126% 86% 2.454                        1.868                        
885 Psychoses 10,443,632$             1,766                        4% 97% 73% 1.164                        1.237                        
189 Pulmonary Edema & Respiratory Failure 8,103,640$               726                           3% 114% 104% 1.992                        1.225                        
807 Vaginal Delivery W/O Sterilization/D&C W/O CC/MCC 7,774,508$               3,262                        3% 107% 54% 0.432                        0.641                        
853 Infectious & Parasitic Diseases W O.R. Procedure W MCC 6,035,663$               156                           2% 126% 88% 6.700                        4.945                        
432 Cirrhosis & Alcoholic Hepatitis W MCC 5,628,501$               400                           2% 129% 88% 2.479                        1.882                        
872 Septicemia or Severe Sepsis W/O MV >96 Hours W/O MCC 5,448,999$               735                           2% 108% 96% 1.490                        1.022                        
788 Cesarean Section W/O Sterilization W/O CC/MCC 5,001,527$               961                           2% 105% 84% 1.056                        0.887                        
791 Prematurity W Major Problems 4,779,859$               272                           2% 107% 61% 3.321                        3.870                        
793 Full Term Neonate W Major Problems 4,567,671$               864                           2% 119% 16% 0.832                        3.976                        
247 Perc Cardiovasc Proc W Drug-Eluting Stent W/O MCC 4,446,632$               110                           2% 97% 295% 9.401                        1.988                        
790 Extreme Immaturity or Respiratory Distress Syndrome, Neonate 4,239,048$               124                           1% 98% 89% 6.684                        5.667                        
193 Simple Pneumonia & Pleurisy W MCC 4,115,721$               370                           1% 107% 113% 2.229                        1.311                        
794 Neonate W Other Significant Problems 3,629,638$               2,176                        1% 117% 15% 0.249                        1.407                        
854 Infectious & Parasitic Diseases W O.R. Procedure W CC 3,624,943$               204                           1% 115% 105% 3.564                        2.094                        
795 Normal Newborn 3,164,466$               3,545                        1% 103% 69% 0.121                        0.191                        
208 Respiratory System Diagnosis W Ventilator Support <=96 Hours 3,048,539$               120                           1% 120% 125% 4.561                        2.542                        
787 Cesarean Section W/O Sterilization W CC 3,010,504$               514                           1% 105% 73% 1.170                        1.063                        
806 Vaginal Delivery W/O Sterilization/D&C W CC 2,798,193$               1,035                        1% 110% 49% 0.488                        0.734                        
870 Septicemia or Severe Sepsis W MV >96 Hours or Peripheral Extracorporeal Membrane 2,732,815$               57                             1% 131% 85% 8.349                        6.425                        

Service Subgroup: Critical Access Hospitals 
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY2021 Relative Weights (v39)3

MS-DRG Codes Expenditures  Number of 
Discharges 

Proportion of 
Service Subgroup 

Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent 
of Average FFS 

Equivalent

Average NM FFSE 
Percent of Average 

Medicare
New Mexico Medicare

All MS-DRG Codes 14,410,219$             2,281                        100% 125% 77% N/A N/A
Top 20 MS-DRG Codes 6,713,715$               1,412                        47% 124% 69% N/A N/A

807 Vaginal Delivery W/O Sterilization/D&C W/O CC/MCC 898,655$                  320                           6% 109% 55% 0.432                        0.641                        
871 Septicemia or Severe Sepsis W/O MV >96 Hours W MCC 644,653$                  36                             4% 132% 99% 2.454                        1.868                        
789 Neonates, Died or Transferred to Another Acute Care Facility 438,808$                  33                             3% 425% 95% 3.082                        1.719                        
872 Septicemia or Severe Sepsis W/O MV >96 Hours W/O MCC 364,435$                  37                             3% 120% 97% 1.490                        1.022                        
795 Normal Newborn 359,096$                  352                           2% 110% 24% 0.121                        0.191                        
189 Pulmonary Edema & Respiratory Failure 355,975$                  27                             2% 122% 148% 1.992                        1.225                        
794 Neonate W Other Significant Problems 329,647$                  154                           2% 138% 28% 0.249                        1.407                        
603 Cellulitis W/O MCC 325,841$                  53                             2% 122% 73% 0.862                        0.845                        
788 Cesarean Section W/O Sterilization W/O CC/MCC 316,705$                  50                             2% 107% 93% 1.056                        0.887                        
193 Simple Pneumonia & Pleurisy W MCC 290,203$                  24                             2% 109% 127% 2.229                        1.311                        
194 Simple Pneumonia & Pleurisy W CC 287,101$                  35                             2% 110% 110% 1.363                        0.863                        
787 Cesarean Section W/O Sterilization W CC 272,642$                  36                             2% 117% 102% 1.170                        1.063                        
806 Vaginal Delivery W/O Sterilization/D&C W CC 257,329$                  85                             2% 109% 54% 0.488                        0.734                        
208 Respiratory System Diagnosis W Ventilator Support <=96 Hours 248,501$                  7                               2% 160% 150% 4.561                        2.542                        
690 Kidney & Urinary Tract Infections W/O MCC 236,123$                  35                             2% 131% 76% 0.894                        0.792                        
470 Major Hip and Knee Joint Replacement or Reattachment of Lower Extremity W/O MCC 227,473$                  11                             2% 97% 514% 4.069                        1.900                        
190 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease W MCC 223,412$                  16                             2% 140% 119% 1.788                        1.124                        
203 Bronchitis & Asthma W/O CC/MCC 213,444$                  44                             1% 104% 77% 0.862                        0.706                        
440 Disorders of Pancreas Except Malignancy W/O CC/MCC 212,651$                  24                             1% 149% 97% 1.094                        0.606                        
202 Bronchitis & Asthma W CC/MCC 211,023$                  33                             1% 120% 74% 0.981                        0.966                        

ICD-10 Diagnosis Summary

Service Subgroup: Psychiatric Hospitals
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1

ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes Expenditures  Number of 
Discharges 

Proportion of 
Service Subgroup 

Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent 
of Average FFS 

Equivalent

Average NM FFSE 
Percent of Average 

Medicare6

All ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes 36,472,932$             6,728                        100% 54% 164%
Top 20 ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes 30,733,941$             5,683                        84% 54% N/A

F332 Major depressive disorder, recurrent severe without psychotic features 7,011,003$               1,511                        19% 53% N/A
F333 Major depressive disorder, recurrent, severe with psychotic symptoms 3,608,794$               621                           10% 59% N/A
F250 Schizoaffective disorder, bipolar type 2,875,989$               404                           8% 51% N/A
F3481 Disruptive mood dysregulation disorder 2,440,975$               328                           7% 66% N/A
F209 Schizophrenia, unspecified 2,264,764$               331                           6% 66% N/A
F314 Bipolar disorder, current episode depressed, severe, without psychotic features 1,492,973$               322                           4% 51% N/A
F251 Schizoaffective disorder, depressive type 1,345,243$               237                           4% 50% N/A
F329 Major depressive disorder, single episode, unspecified 1,190,968$               230                           3% 51% N/A
F315 Bipolar disorder, current episode depressed, severe, with psychotic features 1,190,540$               207                           3% 48% N/A
F200 Paranoid schizophrenia 1,046,560$               135                           3% 45% N/A
F319 Bipolar disorder, unspecified 1,030,138$               302                           3% 57% N/A
F322 Major depressive disorder, single episode, severe without psychotic features 883,409$                  179                           2% 56% N/A
F3181 Bipolar II disorder 862,267$                  193                           2% 49% N/A
F312 Bipolar disorder, current episode manic severe with psychotic features 824,951$                  106                           2% 59% N/A
F331 Major depressive disorder, recurrent, moderate 669,118$                  185                           2% 42% N/A
F29 Unspecified psychosis not due to a substance or known physiological condition 480,524$                  91                             1% 54% N/A
F259 Schizoaffective disorder, unspecified 453,723$                  97                             1% 46% N/A
F3164 Bipolar disorder, current episode mixed, severe, with psychotic features 411,458$                  82                             1% 59% N/A
F3163 Bipolar disorder, current episode mixed, severe, without psychotic features 326,659$                  66                             1% 40% N/A
F323 Major depressive disorder, single episode, severe with psychotic features 323,885$                  56                             1% 58% N/A

Service Subgroup: Rehabilitation Hospitals
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1

ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes Expenditures  Number of 
Discharges 

Proportion of 
Service Subgroup 

Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent 
of Average FFS 

Equivalent

Average NM FFSE 
Percent of Average 

Medicare6

All ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes 24,811,997$             1,245                        100% 67% 154%
Top 20 ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes 13,343,557$             579                           54% 65% N/A

J9601 Acute respiratory failure with hypoxia 2,840,408$               124                           11% 49% N/A
J9621 Acute and chronic respiratory failure with hypoxia 1,591,432$               64                             6% 53% N/A
M869 Osteomyelitis, unspecified 971,158$                  43                             4% 81% N/A
J9600 Acute respiratory failure, unspecified whether with hypoxia or hypercapnia 904,295$                  40                             4% 68% N/A

L89154 Pressure ulcer of sacral region, stage 4 677,693$                  14                             3% 127% N/A
A419 Sepsis, unspecified organism 673,254$                  25                             3% 89% N/A
J9622 Acute and chronic respiratory failure with hypercapnia 608,380$                  30                             2% 52% N/A
I330 Acute and subacute infective endocarditis 521,870$                  22                             2% 73% N/A

T8183XA Persistent postprocedural fistula, initial encounter 507,335$                  13                             2% 99% N/A
J9620 Acute and chronic respiratory failure, unspecified whether with hypoxia or hypercapnia 502,506$                  24                             2% 54% N/A
I69354 Hemiplegia and hemiparesis following cerebral infarction affecting left non-dominant side 454,023$                  30                             2% 80% N/A

S066X9D Traumatic subarachnoid hemorrhage with loss of consciousness of unspecified duration, subsequent encounter 435,866$                  29                             2% 87% N/A
I69351 Hemiplegia and hemiparesis following cerebral infarction affecting right dominant side 413,856$                  20                             2% 82% N/A

S065X9D Traumatic subdural hemorrhage with loss of consciousness of unspecified duration, subsequent encounter 405,717$                  16                             2% 87% N/A
Z48815 Encounter for surgical aftercare following surgery on the digestive system 368,810$                  19                             1% 80% N/A
Z4781 Encounter for orthopedic aftercare following surgical amputation 311,536$                  14                             1% 70% N/A
R5381 Other malaise 305,191$                  18                             1% 73% N/A
K651 Peritoneal abscess 290,749$                  12                             1% 60% N/A
J9690 Respiratory failure, unspecified, unspecified whether with hypoxia or hypercapnia 284,270$                  11                             1% 76% N/A
G610 Guillain-Barre syndrome 275,205$                  11                             1% 69% N/A

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 2022 for additional information related to Service Area and 
Service Subgroup designation, methodology including data sources and time periods, and selected benchmarks.



State of New Mexico Inpatient Hospital
Service Area Summary

Psychiatic Hospital and Rehabilitation Hopsital

Due to the facility-specific reimbursement approach for Psychiatric Hospitals and Rehabilitation Hospitals  we have presented the data using ranges or other relevant information

Service Area: Inpatient Hospital
Hospital Summary

Service Subgroup: Psychiatric Hospitals
Psychiatric 
Hospitals

Expenditures1 36,472,932$             
Covered Days 52,284                      
Managed Care Percent of FFS Equivalent 54%

CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare5 Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 82% 99% 140% 94% 94% 669.90$                    814.94$                    678.64$                    478.91$                    714.76$                    711.55$                    
Median Rate 136% 174% 207% 160% 148% 1,180.00$                 867.20$                    678.64$                    570.09$                    737.63$                    798.98$                    
Maximum Rate 376% 541% 668% 437% 198% 4,418.76$                 1,175.51$                 816.39$                    661.26$                    1,012.14$                 2,235.55$                 

Service Subgroup: Rehabilitation Hospitals
Rehabilitation 

Hospitals
Expenditures1 24,811,997$             
Covered Days 15,033                      
Managed Care Percent of FFS Equivalent 67%

CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare5 Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 107% 114% 132% 135% 103% 1,150.14$                 1,074.39$                 1,011.49$                 874.18$                    852.89$                    1,112.12$                 
Median Rate 157% 264% 142% 313% 206% 2,671.35$                 1,701.34$                 1,011.49$                 1,885.01$                 852.89$                    1,297.79$                 
Maximum Rate 167% 546% 190% 647% 282% 5,518.17$                 3,298.79$                 1,011.49$                 2,904.13$                 852.89$                    1,958.19$                 

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 
2022 for additional information related to Service Area and Service Subgroup designation, methodology 
including data sources and time periods, and selected benchmarks.

CY2019 New Mexico Managed Care

CY2019 New Mexico Managed Care



State of New Mexico Outpatient Hospital
Service Area Summary

Service Area: Outpatient Hospital

Service Subgroup: General Acute Hospitals 
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY20212 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Procedure Code Expenditures
Proportion of 

Service Subgroup 
Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent of 
Average FFS 
Equivalent

New Mexico 
Medicaid FFS 

Percent of Medicare
New Mexico Medicare

All Procedure Codes 278,018,489$            100% 81% 89% N/A N/A
Top 20 Procedure Codes 120,301,749$            43% 98% 88% N/A N/A

99284 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 22,799,782$             8% 93% 82% 262.43$                    321.20$                    
99283 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 18,877,347$             7% 104% 80% 164.78$                    205.25$                    
G0463 HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 15,719,459$             6% 109% 91% 94.68$                      104.37$                    
99285 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 15,352,789$             6% 93% 84% 384.46$                    459.76$                    
74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 7,354,210$               3% 95% 106% 341.98$                    324.04$                    
70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 4,919,923$               2% 107% 237% 227.48$                    95.99$                      
93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 4,541,507$               2% 94% 186% 91.42$                      49.13$                      
99282 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 2,803,188$               1% 106% 88% 103.29$                    116.96$                    
96375 TX/PRO/DX INJ NEW DRUG ADDON 2,711,866$               1% 91% 125% 44.03$                      35.34$                      
71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 2,654,750$               1% 104% 102% 72.09$                      71.01$                      
96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 2,626,955$               1% 98% 24% 43.95$                      179.60$                    
43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,489,364$               1% 90% 97% 685.81$                    707.91$                    
J9312 INJ., RITUXIMAB, 10 MG 2,390,603$               1% 104% 127% 98.64$                      77.58$                      
94640 AIRWAY INHALATION TREATMENT 2,381,204$               1% 82% 117% 193.44$                    165.01$                    
74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 2,335,840$               1% 105% 111% 224.87$                    202.55$                    
96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 2,279,118$               1% 90% 83% 149.40$                    180.93$                    
47562 LAPAROSCOPY, SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY 2,194,966$               1% 88% 82% 3,701.75$                 4,496.98$                 
96361 HYDRATE IV INFUSION ADD-ON 2,019,122$               1% 101% 86% 30.48$                      35.46$                      
J9271 INJ PEMBROLIZUMAB 1,961,695$               1% 118% 109% 50.91$                      46.71$                      
93306 TTE W/DOPPLER COMPLETE 1,888,059$               1% 109% 122% 526.36$                    430.03$                    

Service Subgroup: Critical Access Hospitals 
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY20212 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Procedure Code Expenditures
Proportion of 

Service Subgroup 
Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent of 
Average FFS 
Equivalent

New Mexico 
Medicaid FFS 

Percent of Medicare
New Mexico Medicare

All Procedure Codes 47,300,015$             100% 132% 66% N/A N/A
Top 20 Procedure Codes 21,196,116$             45% 133% 61% N/A N/A

99284 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 4,034,134$               9% 118% 79% 288.21$                    366.55$                    
99283 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 3,493,264$               7% 130% 79% 178.89$                    227.47$                    
99285 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 2,557,885$               5% 117% 74% 475.35$                    639.59$                    
Null No Proc Code Reported 1,299,359$               3% 629% 10% 39.09$                      383.15$                    

74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 1,239,841$               3% 161% 23% 369.45$                    1,612.66$                 
87633 RESP VIRUS 12-25 TARGETS 1,095,104$               2% 113% 146% 451.34$                    310.10$                    
G0378 HOSPITAL OBSERVATION PER HR 736,611$                  2% 121% 95% 30.15$                      31.85$                      
70450 CT HEAD/BRAIN W/O DYE 719,374$                  2% 168% 35% 217.94$                    619.88$                    
99282 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 672,995$                  1% 154% 82% 108.31$                    132.25$                    
97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 646,174$                  1% 121% 92% 36.56$                      39.78$                      
93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM TRACING 625,390$                  1% 115% 95% 95.97$                      101.54$                    
96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 596,630$                  1% 117% 95% 155.46$                    162.86$                    
80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 547,377$                  1% 181% 26% 13.25$                      50.65$                      
96375 TX/PRO/DX INJ NEW DRUG ADDON 522,194$                  1% 107% 96% 50.17$                      52.28$                      
96374 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ IV PUSH 420,225$                  1% 110% 64% 58.97$                      92.80$                      
71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 414,361$                  1% 160% 59% 61.43$                      103.40$                    
47562 LAPAROSCOPY, SURGICAL; CHOLECYSTECTOMY 413,189$                  1% 118% 112% 3,348.05$                 2,995.35$                 
74176 CT ABD & PELVIS W/O CONTRAST 401,083$                  1% 177% 18% 254.36$                    1,418.21$                 
J9042 BRENTUXIMAB VEDOTIN INJ 388,063$                  1% 112% 239% 115.17$                    48.10$                      
85025 COMPLETE CBC W/AUTO DIFF WBC 372,864$                  1% 157% 36% 9.26$                        25.54$                      

Service Subgroup: Psychiatric Hospitals
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY20212 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Procedure Code Expenditures
Proportion of 

Service Subgroup 
Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent of 
Average FFS 
Equivalent

New Mexico 
Medicaid FFS 

Percent of Medicare6
New Mexico Medicare6

All Procedure Codes 2,394,717$               100% 70% 268% N/A N/A
Top 20 Procedure Codes 2,389,021$               100% 69% N/A N/A N/A

S0201 PARTIAL HOSPITALIZATION SERVICES, <25 HR 1,492,515$               62% 96% N/A 306.55$                    N/A
99285 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 339,315$                  14% 67% N/A 593.42$                    N/A
99283 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 179,443$                  7% 127% N/A 253.59$                    N/A
Null No Proc Code Reported 141,502$                  6% 164% N/A 90.98$                      N/A

G0378 HOSPITAL OBSERVATION PER HR 93,952$                    4% 59% N/A 57.15$                      N/A
90853 GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY (OTHER THAN OF A MUL 49,332$                    2% 21% N/A 270.07$                    N/A
99401 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 24,250$                    1% 90% N/A 91.78$                      N/A
99284 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 17,021$                    1% 100% N/A 384.98$                    N/A
90834 PSYTX W PT 45 MINUTES 15,306$                    1% 32% N/A 425.96$                    N/A
90870 ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY 12,658$                    1% 2% N/A 21,891.17$               N/A
90791 PSYCH DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION 6,748$                      0% 38% N/A 364.47$                    N/A
90837 PSYTX W PT 60 MINUTES 3,946$                      0% 65% N/A 164.01$                    N/A
80307 DRUG TEST PRSMV CHEM ANLYZR 3,540$                      0% 90% N/A 27.21$                      N/A
99402 PREVENTIVE COUNSELING INDIV 2,160$                      0% 112% N/A 71.41$                      N/A
G0410 GRP PSYCH PARTIAL HOSP 45-50 2,040$                      0% 58% N/A 103.51$                    N/A
90832 PSYTX W PT 30 MINUTES 1,617$                      0% 46% N/A 272.74$                    N/A
96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 1,224$                      0% 93% N/A 48.60$                      N/A
G0411 INTER ACTIVE GRP PSYCH PARTI 1,031$                      0% 87% N/A 595.08$                    N/A
99282 EMERGENCY DEPT VISIT 740$                         0% 130% N/A 142.45$                    N/A
90839 PSYTX CRISIS INITIAL 60 MIN 681$                         0% 41% N/A 332.37$                    N/A

Service Subgroup: Rehabilitation Hospitals
CY2019 New Mexico Medicaid Managed Care1 CY20212 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Procedure Code Expenditures
Proportion of 

Service Subgroup 
Expenditures

Average NM 
Managed Care 

Payments Percent of 
Average FFS 
Equivalent

New Mexico 
Medicaid FFS 

Percent of Medicare
New Mexico Medicare

All Procedure Codes 1,424,531$               100% 98% 142% N/A N/A
Top 20 Procedure Codes 1,245,947$               87% 96% 146% N/A N/A

97110 THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES 262,614$                  18% 92% 124% 28.71$                      23.22$                      
64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 126,200$                  9% 84% 460% 629.05$                    136.85$                    
G0463 HOSPITAL OUTPT CLINIC VISIT 139,564$                  10% 95% N/A 86.49$                      N/A
97112 NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION 117,109$                  8% 89% 113% 30.40$                      26.86$                      
97113 AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES 111,005$                  8% 95% 111% 32.38$                      29.06$                      
97140 MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS 86,844$                    6% 102% 132% 28.34$                      21.41$                      
97530 THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES 62,112$                    4% 86% 106% 31.44$                      29.69$                      
64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 46,363$                    3% 96% 369% 552.28$                    149.78$                    

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 2022 for 
additional information related to Service Area and Service Subgroup designation, methodology including data sources and time 
periods, and selected benchmarks.



State of New Mexico Outpatient Hospital
Service Area Summary

62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 39,804$                    3% 90% 281% 569.17$                    202.85$                    
64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 29,506$                    2% 87% 311% 591.77$                    190.13$                    
92507 SPEECH/HEARING THERAPY 28,827$                    2% 100% 106% 63.64$                      60.18$                      
64494 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 2 LEV 38,886$                    3% 143% 167% 118.58$                    70.94$                      
97116 GAIT TRAINING THERAPY 27,196$                    2% 104% 107% 24.93$                      23.22$                      
80307 DRUG TEST PRSMV CHEM ANLYZR 31,662$                    2% 174% 122% 60.90$                      49.71$                      
20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 14,546$                    1% 88% 397% 199.78$                    50.29$                      
64495 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 3 LEV 21,629$                    2% 136% 168% 119.32$                    70.94$                      
G0260 INJECTION PROCEDURE FOR SACROILIAC JOINT 17,198$                    1% 109% N/A 477.99$                    N/A
97162 PT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 30 MIN 20,629$                    1% 138% 63% 49.34$                      77.88$                      
64636 DESTROY L/S FACET JNT ADDL 14,361$                    1% 116% 487% 649.09$                    133.26$                    
20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 9,894$                      1% 92% 388% 187.88$                    48.38$                      



State of New Mexico Nursing Facility and Hospice
Service Area Summary

Private-Owned Nursing Facilities

Due to the facility-specific reimbursement approach for nursing facilities  we have presented the data using ranges or other relevant information

Service Area: Nursing Facility/Hospice

Private-Owned Nursing Facility

Low Level of Care High Level of Care

Expenditures1 214,048,515$           21,036,539$             
Managed Care Percent of FFS Equivalent 111% 114%

CY2021 NM FFS Rates
Provider Low Level of Care High Level of Care

Advanced Health Care Of Albuquerque                213.22$                    310.75$                    
Albuquerque Heights Healthcare And Rehab. Center 216.65$                    324.66$                    
Avamere Rehabilitation At Fiesta Park 229.41$                    331.88$                    
The Medical Resort At Fiesta Park 229.41$                    331.88$                    
Aztec Healthcare 179.83$                    279.11$                    
Four Corners Good Samaritan 179.83$                    279.11$                    
Bear Canyon Rehabilitation Center 210.84$                    306.20$                    
Belen Meadows Healthcare And Rehab. Center 212.05$                    304.96$                    
Bloomfield Nursing And Rehab. Center 195.38$                    291.07$                    
Camino Healthcare 211.68$                    322.67$                    
Albuquerque Post Acute 211.68$                    322.67$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Albuquerqu 211.68$                    322.67$                    
Canyon Transitional Rehab. Center 228.24$                    330.34$                    
Casa Arena Blanca Nursing Center 213.36$                    226.67$                    
Casa De Oro Care And Rehab. Center 173.62$                    278.90$                    
Casa Del Sol Care And Rehab. Center 191.28$                    293.39$                    
Casa Maria Healthcare Center And Pecos Valley 206.88$                    220.72$                    
Casa Real 220.60$                    325.85$                    
Clayton Nursing And Rehab. Center 194.65$                    316.04$                    
Clovis Healthcare And Rehab. Center, LLC 195.49$                    289.59$                    
Colfax General Ltc 200.23$                    287.52$                    
Desert Springs Healthcare 188.88$                    310.36$                    
Desert Springs Nursing & Rehabilita 188.88$                    310.36$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Desert Spr 188.88$                    310.36$                    
Diamond Care Santa Fe Care Center 198.76$                    306.12$                    
Farmington Health Care Center Ltd Co Dba Cedar Ridge Inn 185.33$                    277.29$                    
Good Samaritan Center - Socorro 186.41$                    303.64$                    
Good Samaritan Society - Betty Dare 203.80$                    308.13$                    
Good Samaritan Society - Manzano Del Sol 206.82$                    310.93$                    
Good Samaritan Society -Las Cruces 205.45$                    309.87$                    
Grants Good Samaritan Center 190.67$                    310.50$                    
Heartland Continuing Care Center 186.04$                    269.25$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Artesia 186.56$                    286.46$                    
San Pedro Nursing And Rehabilitatio 186.56$                    286.46$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Las Cruces 221.04$                    303.54$                    
La Vida Llena Lifecare 207.86$                    303.77$                    
Ladera Care And Rehabilitation Center 210.90$                    321.90$                    
Laguna Rainbow Corporation 190.06$                    248.83$                    
Las Palomas Care And Rehabilitation Center 221.21$                    325.92$                    
Life Care Center Of Farmington 188.25$                    273.14$                    
Lovington Healthcare LLC 195.89$                    291.58$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Lovington 195.89$                    291.58$                    
Mckinley Care And Rehabilitation Center 155.40$                    251.03$                    
Mescalero Care Center 191.89$                    292.04$                    
Mimbres Memorial Nursing Home 226.74$                    329.41$                    
Mission Arch Care And Rehabilitation Center 189.07$                    316.56$                    
Northgate Unit Of Lakeview 197.81$                    267.27$                    
Princeton Place 200.84$                    294.56$                    
Raton Nursing And Rehab Center 180.18$                    276.74$                    
Red Rocks Care Center 191.50$                    287.19$                    
Rehabilitation Center Of Albuquerque, LLC 201.04$                    292.19$                    
Retirement Ranches, Inc. 193.93$                    224.65$                    
Rio Rancho Center 208.42$                    322.79$                    
San Juan Care And Rehabilitation Center 186.95$                    294.21$                    
Sandia Ridge Center LLC 210.00$                    303.06$                    
Sierra Health Care Center 205.10$                    288.85$                    
Silver City Care Center 197.35$                    293.05$                    
Skies Healthcare And Rehabilitation Center LLC. 212.05$                    304.96$                    
Sombrillo Nursing Facility 204.97$                    309.20$                    
South Valley Care Center, LLC 229.41$                    331.88$                    
Spanish Trails Rehabilitation Suites 229.41$                    331.88$                    
St. Anthony Healthcare And Rehab. Center, LLC 196.26$                    290.30$                    
Sunset Villa Care Center 219.18$                    238.28$                    
Taos Living Center 210.68$                    246.92$                    
The Neighborhood In Rio Rancho 207.25$                    312.51$                    
The Rio At Cabezon 229.41$                    331.88$                    
The Rio At Las Estancias 229.41$                    331.88$                    
The Village Of Northrise Desert Willows 229.41$                    331.88$                    
Uptown Rehabilitation Center 212.05$                    304.96$                    
Vida Encantada Nursing And Rehab. 175.00$                    183.31$                    
White Sands Healthcare 201.57$                    210.82$                    
Hobbs Health Care Center 201.57$                    210.82$                    
Invigorate Post Acute Of Hobbs 201.57$                    210.82$                    
Good Samaritan Center-Lovington 195.89$                    291.58$                    

Service Subgroup: Private-Owned Nursing Facility - Low Level of Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 87% 87% 85% N/A 79% 155.40$                    178.60$                    179.57$                    183.67$                    N/A 197.65$                    
Median Rate 84% 108% 83% N/A 82% 201.57$                    240.63$                    186.80$                    242.20$                    N/A 246.06$                    
Maximum Rate 42% 121% 73% N/A 25% 229.41$                    544.70$                    189.06$                    313.74$                    N/A 935.68$                    

Service Subgroup: Private-Owned Nursing Facility - High Level of Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 155% 79% 100% N/A 93% 183.31$                    118.50$                    232.66$                    183.67$                    N/A 197.65$                    
Median Rate 82% 125% 125% N/A 123% 303.30$                    370.49$                    242.01$                    242.20$                    N/A 246.06$                    
Maximum Rate 41% 135% 106% N/A 35% 331.88$                    806.24$                    245.16$                    313.74$                    N/A 935.68$                    

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 
2022 for additional information related to Service Area and Service Subgroup designation, methodology 
including data sources and time periods, and selected benchmarks.

CY2019 New Mexico Managed Care



State of New Mexico Nursing Facility and Hospice
Service Area Summary

State-Owned Nursing Facilities

Due to the facility-specific reimbursement approach for nursing facilities  we have presented the data using ranges or other relevant information

Service Area: Nursing Facility/Hospice

State-Owned Nursing Facility

Low Level of Care High Level of Care

Expenditures1 29,916,743$             1,874,090$               
Managed Care Percent of FFS Equivalent 99% 97%

CY2021 NM FFS Rates
Provider Low Level of Care High Level of Care

Fort Bayard Medical Center 397.05$                    600.67$                    
Miners Colfax Medical Center 422.11$                    657.05$                    
NM Behavioral Health Institute 362.01$                    644.62$                    
New Mexico State Veterans Home 322.35$                    547.45$                    

Service Subgroup: State-Owned Nursing Facility - Low Level of Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 122% 180% 176% N/A 163% 322.35$                    264.30$                    179.57$                    183.67$                    N/A 197.65$                    
Median Rate 91% 203% 157% N/A 154% 379.53$                    419.17$                    186.80$                    242.20$                    N/A 246.06$                    
Maximum Rate 47% 223% 135% N/A 45% 422.11$                    891.67$                    189.06$                    313.74$                    N/A 935.68$                    

Service Subgroup: State-Owned Nursing Facility - High Level of Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 200% 235% 298% N/A 277% 547.45$                    273.95$                    232.66$                    183.67$                    N/A 197.65$                    
Median Rate 161% 257% 257% N/A 253% 622.64$                    387.86$                    242.01$                    242.20$                    N/A 246.06$                    
Maximum Rate 140% 268% 209% N/A 70% 657.05$                    469.18$                    245.16$                    313.74$                    N/A 935.68$                    

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 
2022 for additional information related to Service Area and Service Subgroup designation, methodology 
including data sources and time periods, and selected benchmarks.

CY2019 New Mexico Managed Care



State of New Mexico Nursing Facility and Hospice
Service Area Summary

Hospice Facilities

Due to the facility-specific reimbursement approach for hospice service  we have presented the data using ranges or other relevant information

Service Area: Nursing Facility/Hospice

Hospice

Total Hospice

Expenditures1 22,505,923$             
Managed Care Percent of FFS Equivalent 92%

CY2021 NM FFS Rates
Provider General Inpatient 

Care
Inpatient Respite 

Care
Routine Home Care 

(Days 1-60)
Routine Home Care 

(Days 61+)
Continuous Home 

Care
Service Intensity 

Add-On
Advantage Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Alamogordo Home Health Care & Hospice Inc 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Alliance Home Health Care LLC 1,011.57$                 473.25$                    192.42$                    152.07$                    57.13$                      14.28$                      
Ambercare Hospice Inc 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Anvoi New Mexico 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Armada Hospice Of New Mexico LLC 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Basin Hospice 1,017.27$                 475.80$                    193.55$                    152.96$                    57.51$                      14.38$                      
Bsa Hospice Of The Southwest 937.15$                    439.88$                    177.68$                    140.42$                    52.10$                      13.02$                      
Clovis Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Compassus Hospice Albuquerque South 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Compassus Santa Fe 1,069.30$                 499.14$                    203.86$                    161.11$                    61.03$                      15.26$                      
Del Corazon Hospice LLC 1,069.30$                 499.14$                    203.86$                    161.11$                    61.03$                      15.26$                      
Enchanted Sky Hospice LLC 1,069.30$                 499.14$                    203.86$                    161.11$                    61.03$                      15.26$                      
Encompass Health Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Encompass Health Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Guardian Angel Home Hlth & Hospice 1,017.27$                 475.80$                    193.55$                    152.96$                    57.51$                      14.38$                      
Harmony Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Heartland Hospice Services 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Helping Hands Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Heritage Home Hlthcare And Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
High Desert Hospice LLC 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Horizon Hospice Inc 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Hospice De La Luz 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Hospice Of Lubbock Inc 957.57$                    449.03$                    181.72$                    143.61$                    53.48$                      13.37$                      
Hospice Of New Mexico LLC 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Hospice Of The Southwest 1,011.57$                 473.25$                    192.42$                    152.07$                    57.13$                      14.28$                      
Interim Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Kindred Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Kindred Hospice 1,011.57$                 473.25$                    192.42$                    152.07$                    57.13$                      14.28$                      
Kindred Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Kindred Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Kindred Hospice Ltd 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Lakeview Christian Hospice Care 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Legacy Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Los Alamos Visiting N S Hosp 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Mesilla Valley Hospice Inc 1,011.57$                 473.25$                    192.42$                    152.07$                    57.13$                      14.28$                      
Mountain Home Health Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Nevaeh Hospice Inc 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Presbyterian Healthcare Services 1,069.30$                 499.14$                    203.86$                    161.11$                    61.03$                      15.26$                      
Presbyterian Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Rehoboth Mckinley Christian Health Care Ser 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Roadrunner Healthcare 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Sierra Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Silver Linings Hospice Care 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      
Socorro General Hsptl Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Star Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Tlc Home Health Care LLC 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
Tucumcari Hospice 983.69$                    460.75$                    186.90$                    147.70$                    55.25$                      13.81$                      
University Of NM Home Care Hospice 988.50$                    462.91$                    187.85$                    148.46$                    55.57$                      13.89$                      

Service: General Inpatient Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 95% 98% 88% 100% 96% 937.15$                    988.50$                    960.49$                    1,062.74$                 932.61$                    975.68$                    
Median Rate 97% 93% 83% 102% 87% 988.50$                    1,014.42$                 1,059.12$                 1,193.66$                 964.83$                    1,133.75$                 
Maximum Rate 100% 97% 85% 100% 87% 1,069.30$                 1,069.30$                 1,107.83$                 1,251.29$                 1,069.10$                 1,226.47$                 

Service: Inpatient Respite Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 100% 98% 88% 100% 101% 439.88$                    439.76$                    450.34$                    498.89$                    437.84$                    434.30$                    
Median Rate 103% 94% 83% 102% 92% 462.91$                    450.80$                    494.57$                    557.60$                    452.29$                    501.64$                    
Maximum Rate 105% 97% 86% 100% 92% 499.14$                    474.18$                    516.41$                    583.44$                    499.50$                    541.14$                    

Service: Routine Home Care (Days 1-60)
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 95% 97% 88% 101% 96% 177.68$                    187.61$                    182.30$                    201.46$                    176.76$                    185.08$                    
Median Rate 97% 93% 83% 106% 87% 187.85$                    192.74$                    201.85$                    227.41$                    176.78$                    216.36$                    
Maximum Rate 100% 96% 85% 111% 87% 203.86$                    203.60$                    211.50$                    238.82$                    184.22$                    234.70$                    

Service: Routine Home Care (Days 61+)
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 95% 97% 88% 101% 96% 140.42$                    148.26$                    144.07$                    159.21$                    139.69$                    146.26$                    
Median Rate 97% 93% 83% 106% 87% 148.46$                    152.32$                    159.52$                    179.72$                    139.70$                    170.98$                    
Maximum Rate 100% 96% 85% 111% 87% 161.11$                    160.90$                    167.14$                    188.74$                    145.59$                    185.48$                    

Service: Continuous Home Care
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate 94% 97% 88% 101% 95% 52.10$                      55.55$                      53.68$                      59.04$                      51.79$                      54.68$                      
Median Rate 97% 92% 82% 107% 85% 55.57$                      57.30$                      60.34$                      67.89$                      51.79$                      65.36$                      
Maximum Rate 100% 96% 85% 112% 85% 61.03$                      61.01$                      63.63$                      71.79$                      54.33$                      71.63$                      

Service: Service Intensity Add-On
CY2021:  New Mexico Medicaid FFS Percent of Benchmark FFS Rates2 CY2021 Medicaid FFS Rates3

Rate Range Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5 New Mexico Medicare Arizona5 Colorado4 Louisiana5 Washington5

Minimum Rate N/A 97% 22% N/A 95% 13.02$                      N/A 13.42$                      59.04$                      N/A 13.67$                      
Median Rate N/A 92% 20% N/A 85% 13.89$                      N/A 15.09$                      67.89$                      N/A 16.34$                      
Maximum Rate N/A 96% 21% N/A 85% 15.26$                      N/A 15.91$                      71.79$                      N/A 17.91$                      

Please refer to the "Provider Rate Benchmarking Study, Benchmarking – Phase 2" document dated August 5, 
2022 for additional information related to Service Area and Service Subgroup designation, methodology 
including data sources and time periods, and selected benchmarks.

CY2019 New Mexico Managed Care
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